506945973 10/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6992810

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUREFIRE MEDICAL, INC. D/B/A TRISALUS LIFE SCIENCES	09/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRISALUS LIFE SCIENCES, INC.	
Street Address:	6272 WEST 91ST AVENUE	
City:	WESTMINSTER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80031	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17000149
Application Number:	15577369

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)595-0530

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028428800

Email: DBRIPDocket@faegredrinker.com,

laverne.walker@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP (DC)

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W., SUITE 1100
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DRNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 218079-0001-01-US-605655	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MERCEDES K. MEYER	
SIGNATURE:	/Mercedes K. Meyer/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=TRISALUS LIFE SCIENCES, INC. - DE - RESTATED#page1.tif source=TRISALUS LIFE SCIENCES, INC. - DE - RESTATED#page2.tif

PATENT 506945973 REEL: 057943 FRAME: 0686

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "SUREFIRE MEDICAL, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SUREFIRE MEDICAL, INC." TO "TRISALUS
LIFE SCIENCES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH
DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 1:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

4808263 8100 SR# 20213376987

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Trajen's at general green at general at gene

Authentication: 204282655

Date: 09-29-21

PATENT REEL: 057943 FRAME: 0687

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:32 PM 09/29/2021
FILED 01:32 PM 09/29/2021

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION O. SR 20213376987 - File Number 4808263

SUREFIRE MEDICAL, INC.

Surefire Medical, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "*Corporation*"), certifies that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Surefire Medical, Inc. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 6, 2010.
- 2. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and has been duly approved by the written consent of the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The text of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is amended and restated to read as set forth in EXHIBIT A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Surefire Medical, Inc. has caused this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by Mary Szela, a duly authorized officer of the Corporation on September 29, 2021.

/s/ Mary Szela

Mary Szela

President and Chief Executive Officer

1

US-DOCS\125881444.2

RECORDED: 10/27/2021

PATENT REEL: 057943 FRAME: 0688